
SCOTT COUNTY 
2023 LEVY

FUND KSA BUDGET 2023 VALUE 2023 LEVY 2022 LEVY CHANGE 2022 VALUE

KS EDUCATION BLDG 
STATE INSTITUTIONS 
TOTAL STATE

76-6b01 
76-6 b04

107,596
53,798

107,596,160
107,596,160

1.000 1.000 0.000 100,785,982
0.500 0.500 0.000 100,785,982

161,394 1.500 1.500 0.000

COUNTY GENERAL 
BOND & INTEREST

79-1946 1,725,022 107,596,160 
364,272 107,596,160

16.032 22.957 -6.925 100,785,982
100,785,98210-113 3.386 3.573 -0.187

ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND 
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
COUNTY HEALTH FUND 
COUNTY SHERIFF

68-5,101 
12-16,102 

65-204 
12-11a1

1,286,373 107,596,160 
1,250,1641 107,596,160

11.956 12.027 -0.071 100,785,982
11.619 12.933 -1.314 100,785,982

195,152 107,596,160 1.814 
11.456

1.274 0.540 100,785,982
100,785,982
100,785,982
100,785,982
100,785,982
100,785,982

1,232,576 107,596,160 9.872 1.584
SCOTT COUNTY HOSPITAL 
SCOTT COUNTY AMBULANCE

19-4601 0 107,596,160
107,596,160

0.000 0.000 0.000
0.17565-6113 194,782

216,663
1.810
2.014

1.635
SCOTT COUNTY LIBRARY 
SC LIBRARY BUILDING FD

79-1962 107,596,160
107,596,160

0.000 2.014
79-1962 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

NOXIOUS WEED FUND 
SCOTT COUNTY TOTAL

02-1318 161,434 107,596,160 1.500
61.587

1.592 -0.092 100,785,982
6,626,438 65.863 -4.276

SCOTT COUNTY FIRE 19-3610 167,214 107,596,160 1.554 1.659 -0.105 100,785,982

WEST PLAINS EXTENSION 02-623 107,596,160 0.824 0.887 -0.063 100,785,982

SCOTT CITY GENERAL__
SCOTT CITY AIRPORT 
SCOTT CITY FIRE EQUIP 
SCOTT CITY EMPLOY BEN 
SCOTT CITY TOTAL

79-1962 1,788,225 36,462,815
36,462,815
36,462,815
36,462,815

49.042
4.007
0.000

54.621 -5.579 32,536,766
32,536,766
32,536,766
32,536,766

03-113a 
12-110b 

12-16,102

146,118 3.998 0.009
0.000 0.000

380,674 10.440
63.489

10.852
69.471

-0.412
-5.9822,315,017

100,729,036
100,729,036

1.999 2.000 -0.001RECREATION - GENERAL 12 1927 217,831 107,520,872
0.293 0.120RECREATION - EMPL BEN 

RECREATION TOTAL - 466
12 1928 45,000 107,520,872 0.413

2.412 2.293 0.119262,831 -

20.000 0.000 91,551,1101,858,526 97,781,543
1,911,944 107,520,872 

816,876| 107,520,872 
1,479,229 107,520,872

20.000USD 466 GENERAL FUND 
USD 466 BOND & INTEREST 
USD 466 CAPITAL OUTLAY 
USD 466 SUP GENERAL 
TOTAL USD 466

72-5142
18.729
8.000

-0.008
-0.003

100,729,036
100,729,036

10-113 18.721
7.997

16.121
72-53,113

100,729,03614.490 1.631
61.219 1.620

72-5147
6,066,575 62.839

0.000 52,346
56,946
56,946

20.000 20.00072-5142 70,452
75,288
75,288

USD 468 GENERAL FUND 
USD 468 CAPITAL OUTLAY 
USD 468 SUPPLEMTL GEN

8.000
18.828

8.000
13.721

0.00072-53,113
5.10772-5147

46.828 41.721 5.1070USD 468 TOTAL

56,94675,288 1.00012 1927 0.979 0.021RECREATION FUND - 468
0.000
0.000

-0.073
713,908

2,957,234
0.000
3.258

0.000
3.331

696,116
3,121,176

24-1219 0JAMES DRAW WATERSHED 
WET WALNUT WATERSHED 24-1219

0.000 11,945,670
6,842,796
9,739,970
7,480,903

0.00012,768,855
6,565,707
9,775,821

0.00079-1962 0BEAVER TOWNSHIP 
ISBEL TOWNSHIP 
KEYSTONE TOWNSHIP 
LAKE TOWNSHIP 
MICHIGAN TOWNSHIP

-0.1190.6280.509
0.000

3,34379-1962
79-1962 0.0000.0000

-0.0250.3002,160 7,864,322
0 9,863,625
0__ 11,145,901

3,448 13,149,114

0.275
0.000
0.000
0.262

79-1962
10,100,3140.000 0.00079-1962
10,656,568
11,482,995

0.000 0.000
0.300 -0.038

79-1962SCOTT TOWNSHIP 
VALLEY TOWNSHIP 79-1962



SCOTT COUNTY 
2023 TAX UNIT LEVY

TAX UNIT STATE COUNTY CITY USD 466 USD 468 FIRE 
City-001 1.500 61.587 63.489 62.839 0.000 0.000
Mich-005 1.500| 61.587 0.000 0.000 46.828 1.554
Mich-010 1.500 61.587 0.000 62.839 0.000 1.554
Mich-015 1.500 61.587 0.000 62.839 0.000 1.554
Beav-020 1.500 61.587 0.000 62.839 0.000 1.554
lsb-025 1.500 61.587 0.000 62.839 0.000 1.554
Sct-030 1.500 61.587 0.000 62.839 0.000 1.554
Key-035 1.500 61.587 0.000 62.839 0.000 1.554
Key-040 1.500 61.587 0.000 62.839 0.000 1.554
Lak-045 1.500 61.587 0.000 62.839 0.000 1.554
Lak-050 1.500 61.5871 0.000 62.839 0.000 1.554
Vall-055 1.500 61.587 0.000 62.839 0.000 1.554
Vall-060 1.500 61.587 0.000 62.839 0.000 1.554

WP EXT TWPGEN REC COM 
0.824: 0.000|~ 2.412
0.824 0.000 1.000
0.824

Total 2022 
201.233

DifferenceWWAL Total 2023 
0.000 192.651 -8.582

115.940 0.6113.258 116.551
133.9741 136.752
130.716 133.421
130.716__ 133.421
131.225 134.049
130.716 133.421
130.716 133.421

-2,7780.000 2.412
2.412

3.258
-2,7050.824

0.824
0.824
0.824

0.000
0.000

0.000
2.412 0.000 -2.705

0.509
0.000
0.000

-2.8242.412 0.000
0.0002.412

2.412
2.412
2.412

-2.705
0.824 0.000

3.258
-2.705
-2.778
-2.803

0.824 0.000 133.974 136.752
0.824 0.275 3.258 134.249 137.052
0.824 0.275 130.991 133.721 -2.7302.412

2.412
0.000
0.000 133.721 -2.743

-2.743
0.824 0.262 130.978
0.824 2.412 0.000 130.978 133.7210.262


